## AGENDA

## LOS ANGELES COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE/ INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT TASK FORCE

## Thursday, August 21, 2008

County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works 900 South Fremont Avenue, Alhambra, California Conference Room C

## Meeting to Start Promptly at 1 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of Minutes of July 17, 2008
- III. Report from the Public Education and Information Subcommittee—Mike Mohajer
- IV. Report from the Alternative Technology Advisory Subcommittee—Tobie Mitchell
- V. Report from the Facility and Plan Review Subcommittee—Betsey Landis
- VI. Update on Sunshine Canyon Landfill (City/County Project) Finding of Conformance—Betsey Landis
- VII. Presentation on the Los Angeles County Department of Public Health Disease Prevention Demonstration Project—Anna Long
- VIII. Presentation on the New Sharps Waste Collection Program—Armine Kesablyan and Neonika Walker
- IX. Update on AB 2296, Landfill Financial Assurance—Mike Mohajer
- X. Update on AB 501, AB 2640, AB 2886, SB 1016, and SB 1020—Mike Mohajer
- XI. Presentation by Clean Energy Fuels—Sean Wine
- XII. Status on Implementation of the CIWMB's Landfill Gas Control and Monitoring Regulations For Active Sites—Mike Mohajer
- XIII. Legislative Update—Virginia Jauregui
- XIV. Report from the CIWMB—Steve Uselton
- XV. Next Meeting Date—Tentatively Scheduled for Thursday, September 18, 2008
- XVI. Open Discussion/Public Comment

For additional information, please contact Benjamin Cortez at (626) 458-2536 or bcortez@dpw.lacountv.gov

Brown Act Notice: The Task Force may take actions on any item appearing in the agenda. California Ralph M. Brown Act (Section 54950 of the California Government Code)

Upon 72 hours notice, program information and publications in alternate formats can be provided or other accommodations made for people with disabilities. To request accommodations ONLY, or for more ADA information, contact the ADA coordinator at (626) 458-4081 or TDD (626) 282-7829.

<u>www.lacountyiswmtf.org</u> email: <u>taskforce@dpw.lacounty.gov</u>